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 RESULTS SHEET - EVENING 10 SERIES  - No 12 (G10/98)  
 Thursday 3

rd
 July 2014  

 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations  
 

Scratch Classification 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

WECC 
Points 

1 15 Trevor LEEDING WECC V48 00:21:47 1 

2 29 Carl TREVIS WECC V40 00:21:48 2 

3 8 Rick HUGHES WECC V51 00:22:34 3 

4 27 Chris PUTNAM WECC V49 00:23:15 4 

5 23 Mike O'GORMAN WECC V62 00:23:26 5 

6 26 Robert DOWNHAM WECC V46 00:23:58 6 

7 28 Colin BARTON WECC V53 00:23:59 7 

7 31 Darron MUGGERIDGE WECC V48 00:23:59 7 

9 3 Phil YOUNG WECC S 00:24:23 9 

10 4 Allan ORMAN WECC V68 00:24:58 10 

11 25 Andrew LOCK WECC V47 00:25:22 11 

12 30 Jeff BLUNSDEN WECC V43 00:25:27 12 

13 12 Peter ROWE WECC V64 00:25:44 13 

14 33 Chris BRAMLEY WECC V56 00:28:55 14 

15 1 Bernard SKINNER WECC V65 00:29:32 15 

 
11 John LUCAS WECC V71 DNS 

 

 
18 Louis READ WECC J DNF 

 

 
32 Ian CHEESMAN WECC V45 DNS 
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Scratch Classification 
Private Entries 

 

  
Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

 
20 James LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS S 00:19:53 

 
16 Marc CLOTHIER SOUTHDOWNS BIKES S 00:20:14 

 
2 Marcus EDWARDS KINGSTON PHOENIX V50 00:21:07 

 
5 Mark BERNHARDT GS STELLA V51 00:22:23 

 
7 Mike ANTON EAST GRINSTEAD CC V45 00:22:33 

 
19 Dominic LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS V56 00:22:33 

 
6 Stewart KIRKHAM LEWES WANDERERS V56 00:22:52 

 
14 Emma CRADDOCK SOUTHDOWNS BIKES WS 00:22:53 

 
24 Stephen HITCHCOCK BRIGHTON MITRE V43 00:23:55 

 
34 Ion TSAKALIS BRIGHTON MITRE V48 00:24:09 

 
35 Ray MATTHEWS BRIGHTON MITRE V48 00:24:29 

 
10 David AVERY SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V52 00:24:34 

 
13 David BRIDLE SOUTHDOWN VELO V54 00:24:35 

 
17 Robert PAYNTER BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR S 00:24:44 

 
22 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV65 00:29:12 

 
9 Paul HANRATTY LEWES WANDERERS V54 00:29:49 

 
21 George VARGHA BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V72 00:30:12 
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Fastest Veteran on Standard 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

1 15 Trevor LEEDING WECC V48 00:21:47 00:26:36 +04:49 

2 23 Mike O'GORMAN WECC V62 00:23:26 00:27:51 +04:25 

3 8 Rick HUGHES WECC V51 00:22:34 00:26:50 +04:16 

4 29 Carl TREVIS WECC V40 00:21:48 00:25:59 +04:11 

5 4 Allan ORMAN WECC V68 00:24:58 00:28:42 +03:44 

6 27 Chris PUTNAM WECC V49 00:23:15 00:26:41 +03:26 

7 28 Colin BARTON WECC V53 00:23:59 00:26:59 +03:00 

8 31 Darron MUGGERIDGE WECC V48 00:23:59 00:26:36 +02:37 

9 26 Robert DOWNHAM WECC V46 00:23:58 00:26:27 +02:29 

10 12 Peter ROWE WECC V64 00:25:44 00:28:06 +02:22 

11 25 Andrew LOCK WECC V47 00:25:22 00:26:32 +01:10 

12 30 Jeff BLUNSDEN WECC V43 00:25:27 00:26:13 +00:46 

13 1 Bernard SKINNER WECC V65 00:29:32 00:28:14 -01:18 

14 33 Chris BRAMLEY WECC V56 00:28:55 00:27:14 -01:41 

  11 John LUCAS WECC V71 DNS 00:29:14   

 
32 Ian CHEESMAN WECC V45 DNS 00:26:23 

 
 

Fastest Veteran on Standard 
Private Entries 

 

  
Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

 
2 Marcus EDWARDS KINGSTON PHOENIX V50 00:21:07 00:26:45 +05:38 

 
19 Dominic LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS V56 00:22:33 00:27:14 +04:41 

 
5 Mark BERNHARDT GS STELLA V51 00:22:23 00:26:50 +04:27 

 
6 Stewart KIRKHAM LEWES WANDERERS V56 00:22:52 00:27:14 +04:22 

 
7 Mike ANTON EAST GRINSTEAD CC V45 00:22:33 00:26:23 +03:50 

 
13 David BRIDLE SOUTHDOWN VELO V54 00:24:35 00:27:04 +02:29 

 
34 Ion TSAKALIS BRIGHTON MITRE V48 00:24:09 00:26:36 +02:27 

 
10 David AVERY SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V52 00:24:34 00:26:54 +02:20 

 
24 Stephen HITCHCOCK BRIGHTON MITRE V43 00:23:55 00:26:13 +02:18 

 
35 Ray MATTHEWS BRIGHTON MITRE V48 00:24:29 00:26:36 +02:07 

 
22 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV65 00:29:12 00:30:31 +01:19 

 
21 George VARGHA BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V72 00:30:12 00:29:26 -00:46 

 
9 Paul HANRATTY LEWES WANDERERS V54 00:29:49 00:27:04 -02:45 
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Combined Results 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

Position 
on Std 

1 20 James LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS S 00:19:53 
 

2 16 Marc CLOTHIER SOUTHDOWNS BIKES S 00:20:14 
 

3 2 Marcus EDWARDS KINGSTON PHOENIX V50 00:21:07 1 

4 15 Trevor LEEDING WECC V48 00:21:47 2 

5 29 Carl TREVIS WECC V40 00:21:48 8 

6 5 Mark BERNHARDT GS STELLA V51 00:22:23 4 

7 7 Mike ANTON EAST GRINSTEAD CC V45 00:22:33 9 

7 19 Dominic LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS V56 00:22:33 3 

9 8 Rick HUGHES WECC V51 00:22:34 7 

10 6 Stewart KIRKHAM LEWES WANDERERS V56 00:22:52 6 

11 14 Emma CRADDOCK SOUTHDOWNS BIKES WS 00:22:53 
 

12 27 Chris PUTNAM WECC V49 00:23:15 11 

13 23 Mike O'GORMAN WECC V62 00:23:26 5 

14 24 Stephen HITCHCOCK BRIGHTON MITRE V43 00:23:55 19 

15 26 Robert DOWNHAM WECC V46 00:23:58 15 

16 28 Colin BARTON WECC V53 00:23:59 12 

16 31 Darron MUGGERIDGE WECC V48 00:23:59 13 

18 34 Ion TSAKALIS BRIGHTON MITRE V48 00:24:09 16 

19 3 Phil YOUNG WECC S 00:24:23 
 

20 35 Ray MATTHEWS BRIGHTON MITRE V48 00:24:29 20 

21 10 David AVERY SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V52 00:24:34 18 

22 13 David BRIDLE SOUTHDOWN VELO V54 00:24:35 14 

23 17 Robert PAYNTER BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR S 00:24:44 
 

24 4 Allan ORMAN WECC V68 00:24:58 10 

25 25 Andrew LOCK WECC V47 00:25:22 22 

26 30 Jeff BLUNSDEN WECC V43 00:25:27 23 

27 12 Peter ROWE WECC V64 00:25:44 17 

28 33 Chris BRAMLEY WECC V56 00:28:55 26 

29 22 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV65 00:29:12 21 

30 1 Bernard SKINNER WECC V65 00:29:32 25 

31 9 Paul HANRATTY LEWES WANDERERS V54 00:29:49 27 

32 21 George VARGHA BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V72 00:30:12 24 

 
11 John LUCAS WECC V71 DNS 

 

 
18 Louis READ WECC J DNF 

 
  32 Ian CHEESMAN WECC V45 DNS   
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Event Secretary 
 

 

Barrie Le Grove 
 

   Very Grateful Thanks To: 
 

 

Timekeeper (start): Nathan Gale 

 

Timekeeper (finish): Tony Palmer 

 

Recorder: Adrian Palmer 

 

Start Marshal: Nathan Gale 

 

Course Marshals: Bob Hobbs, Simon Atkinson, Mark Newnham 

 

Catering: Barrie Le Grove 

 

 


